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ORDINANCE NO.  
 
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012 SCHEDULE OF 1 
FEES, FINES, AND OTHER CHARGES (ORDINANCE NO. 20110912-007) TO 2 
REVISE EXEMPTIONS FOR THE RENAISSANCE MARKET VENDOR’S 3 
LICENSE FEES. 4 
 5 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN: 6 
 7 

PART 1.  The 2011-12 Fee Schedule attached as Exhibit “A” to Ordinance No. 8 
20110912-007 is amended to revise fee exemptions for the Parks and Recreation 9 
Department – General Fund, Museums and Cultural Facility Rentals, Renaissance Market 10 
Vendor’s License, as follows: 11 

Approved   Approved   12 

2010-11   2011-12   13 

Parks and Recreation Department – General Fund 14 

Museums and Cultural Facility Rentals 15 

Renaissance Market Vendor’s License 16 

  License Fee (per business entity or person) 17 
      One full year     $200.00   $200.00 18 
       Partial year (June 1 – Sept. 30)  $100.00   $100.00 19 
       Half-year (six consecutive months)    N/A    $100.00 20 
       One Day       $25.00     $25.00 21 
 22 
   Partial Fee Exemption 23 
    Persons 18 through 25 years of age: 24 
      One full year       N/A    $100.00 waived 25 
      Partial year (June 1 – Sept. 30)    N/A      $50.00 waived 26 
      Half year (six consecutive months)    N/A      $50.00 waived 27 
      One day        N/A      $12.50 waived 28 
      Veterans (other than initial license)    N/A   $100.00 waived 29 
 30 
   31 
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  Fee Exemption   1 
         Persons 60 years of age or older  waived   waived 2 
         Persons 17 years of age or [on] under waived   waived 3 
         Physically handicapped persons  waived   waived 4 
         Homeless Artists                      waived for 3 months waived for 3 months 5 
         Veterans (initial license only)    N/A    waived 6 
 7 

PART 2.  This ordinance takes effect on ________________________________, 2012. 8 

PASSED AND APPROVED 9 
 10 
       § 11 
       § 12 
____________________________, 2012 § _______________________________ 13 
           Lee Leffingwell 14 
                   Mayor 15 
 16 
 17 
APPROVED: _____________________ ATTEST: ________________________ 18 
           Karen M. Kennard            Shirley A. Gentry 19 
              City Attorney                 City Clerk 20 
 21 

 22 
 23 


